



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000185474/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 15, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 15, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Oct 9, 2023
Created By	CASTROP_S700
Changed On	Feb 14, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710068192874
Change Number	300006506773

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Minestrone 10 kg - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Minestrone 10 kg - UFS
English	CU KN DSO EE MINESTRONE 1X10KG BUCEBBEDS
French_BE	Knorr Professional Minestrone 10 kg - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Minestrone 10 kg - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000185474/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 15, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000229244/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Sep 19, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	DS Minestrone Soup 1959 MSG FS RJ
English_EU	CoM: RO

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Legal Denominator : Minestrone déshydraté

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : amidon modifié, pâte (semoule de **BLÉ** dur) 14,8%, sel, purée de tomates¹ 7,7%, graisse de plume, exhausteur de goût (E621), maltodextrine, haricots blancs¹ 4,9%, pomme de terre, oignon 4%, **CÉLERI-RAVE**¹, arômes, poivron rouge, chou frisé¹, carotte¹ 2,4%, poireau¹ 2,3%, épices (ail, poivre, graines de **CÉLERI**), amidon de pois, tomate¹ 0,9%, aromates (persil¹, origan¹, basilic¹, laurier¹), extrait de levure, jus de légumes concentré (**CÉLERI**¹, carotte¹, oignon¹, poireau¹), acidifiant (E330), colorant (E160c). Peut contenir : autres céréales contenant du gluten, œuf, soja, lait et moutarde.

¹Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	10	kg	kilogrammes e
Volume par portion	250	ml	Millilitres
"Portions/Doses/"	668	N°.	Numéro

Statements:



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000185474/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 15, 2024

Purpose	Description
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	EVU logo, suitable for vegetarians
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g de produit déshydraté Pour 100 ml* *Pour 100 ml de potage
OTHER	Suggestion de présentation
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	167 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	GOÛT PUISSANT
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSAGE poudre eau potage 60 g + 1 L = 1 L 5 kg + 83 L = 83 L 10 kg + 167 L = 167 L
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	PRÉPARATION - Portez l'eau à ébullition. - Baissez le feu et incorporez la quantité nécessaire de potage en remuant à l'aide d'un fouet. - Laisser mijoter pendant 5 min. et votre potage est prêt.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Stable au bain-marie À l'eau bouillante

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutriments	Pour 100 g
Énergie	1461 kJ
Énergie	349 kcal
Matières grasses	8,2 g
- dont acides gras saturés	3,9 g
Glucides	54 g
- dont sucres	9,9 g
Fibres	6,5 g
Protéines	13 g
Sel	11,3 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nutriments	Pour 106 g [100 ml]
------------	-----------------------------



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000185474/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 15, 2024

Énergie	88 kJ
Énergie	21 kcal
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g
- dont acides gras saturés	0,2 g
Glucides	3,2 g
- dont sucres	0,6 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	0,8 g
Sel	0,69 g

Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

Pour - 106 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000229244/000/001



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000185474/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 15, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	DS Minestrone Soup 1959 MSG FS RJ